Chain cutter device

Fr—rhyREE

Machine models
MX Series

Parts Catalog

2=z

NvdF

,))/;f} y
AN - ®




IN—YAROTDRA

BZO/N—YAZ0O71%. 2003 F 11 BELEFROD KS,KH
BOBNEmZE RDERCRELTVET,

W4~ 7 BITIFEREHIERICUNER L A B D EBR DR,
HEHNNN—VURMMIBE2TVWEY, el BmaER
I ENTWBESIE. /\—Y 1) X D REFNO. (B
#S) ZRLTWETY,

BERICITRESA VT I A%zL&H L. BRBESKT
T. ZTORE - BIGEH BRI EHEET,

BEREEEXN KT, BaEsZRARL TS
W B, CON—YAHROTDEHREBEITWRICK Y.
FEGCEEEINBSIEDBIEITDT, HoHLHT
THESEEL,

15 & 1%%E (Models inserted)

INTRODUCTION

M This parts catalog covers the KS,KH device which are
manufactured in November, 2003.

l The components are shown on pages 4 - 7. The
illustrations are on left pages and the part numbers on
right pages. The illustrated part and its part number are
assigned the same reference number.

H The index of part numbers are listed at the back of this
book for quick reference.

H When placing an order for any part, please specify the
part number. Note that the contents of this book are
subject to change for improvement without prior notice.

KH Series KS Series
KHOA KS0C
KHOB KSOE
KHOC KSOF

KHOH




B B/ TABLE OF CONTENTS

=] page
KH SREB A —5 &RERAEIR TR oo 2 APPLICATION TABLE & COMPONENT PARTS LIST FORKH ........ 2
KS REBA B QRBERMEAR IR oo 3 APPLICATION TABLE & COMPONENT PARTS LIST FORKS.......... 3
KHOA,KHOB KHOCKHOH Fx—2/732 % () ooovvoeeeeees 4~5 KHOA,KHOB,KHOC,KHOH CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY............. 4~5
KSOCKSOEKSOF Fx =273y R () woovvveemvoeemreeeeeees 6~7 KSOC,KSOE,KSOF CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY ........oo.. 6~7
AT G Reveeersemmssemsssinss e 8 X5 8




ZH0S N0SE B 0510005
(zH0S)zH09 NOTZ ¢ 0900005
(zH0S)zH09 N00C € 0900009 *901Aap D7 8y} Buisn uaym syuswdinba anoge ay) |ejsul 0} paau oN (Z:810N
(zH0S)zH09 0O ) 0500005 110}09]|00 d)sem | 8y} Buisn usym Ajgjesedss (0vN-08080€) SINYD djsem ayj J1opiO (|:89I10N
Kouanba.4 abeyjon aseyd Jamo|g
YR HE ﬁm*_ ExoOL °pO BYPIEFLLMNEHE “PISEHCYIHFH2ZEFOT CTE
P o i R3S AE2LNEE (0VN-080808) HBE (16 “PIANSHSYNHB O ZHREE L (L K
o KN\ K
0402009 ‘0%.1009 umwmo%%%_._ 001100¢
4no 421y —p (‘Asse)yoroelg
Yoo - B Jrgiel 0HZZ080¢ 0ALBHZ000S9 HOHM
07,1009 (A08E) 002270€
0042009 4
8soy JonQg Yot
Y—¥N 4% 0821009 4 o%woroom
1200225 as0y 1ong 1SSE)I0}08]|003ur (A0Z2) 029250€
" 0022080¢ 0A1622000S9 D0HM
_ _\[r /e
* %w% %mm%ww%g Y—¥4 4% (B) 41040 016379¥00€ sIomolq
(B) BEE 0N6-9€150€ 0S0€00€ | 10} 3[qe} Y} 893
s | B 20T e f
» SSNZE | 0v200009 '0¥900009 (n002) 0207070¢
ow:oow%ngoo% 0602009 ‘0Y900009 850 0922080¢ 0A1692000S9 FOHM
Y as0H Yy
Y
(“Asse)lojenbau Joy|i4 Beq aysepn wnJp isng 10109]|02 Ul (A001) 006£070€
(B) &—1TF18 ) L BEE T<d4YE % 41ES A
= T — 0v2z080¢ 0ALBYZ000S9 YOHM
N (B) BRNTLANV
adAy unusp 1010800 JSnp-|. J10}09]|09 Ul + Jamolg apinb ouge4 ‘Asse Jopno uieyn
ETLAN ($41CAN) +ERLOL|  MEY | @) srgi—T£|
VAHEE
Juswdinby ElzEb ) B ET
HM Joj 1s1] sped jusuodwo)
B ___Hdcg =ix=
== [ M_ﬁwﬁmu_mmuﬂ_n
O Emm_mm%y PXE-EET/TH-9LZEXIN
© By OXG-GEVIHOV-OLZEXIN
SHa% H%mwé__ 104 cm>_smwwmcm_w% oddn HOH 0 PXTXE-CEE/E0-PHZEXI
N ~T
Wees spM 104 | Usnup Japioy ajuy Jaddn O0H O Buiwess Uil GXG-ESE/E0-9LZEXIN
N E6SY X T 0 VIR PXE-CEE/S0-0LZEXIN
Blom A dd
SOHaR} zﬂ_ﬂ%mg o4 5\,%%@@@“_% eeen H0HY O PXE-€22/20-9LZEXIN
5 7
plepuels usALp Japjoy ayuy Jaddn VOHY HOHM | QOHM | goHM | woHM co_ymo__%mumc_;mm
ol EESY XT
SYewa, wia)sAs Buinl adh
e ol oo o HM/00ZEXIN JO 8|qe) uoijedljddy

sainjead ¥y

E—HEER



ZH0S N08E € 0510009
(zH0S)zHO9 AOZZ € 0900005
(zH0S)zHO9 A00Z € 0900005
(zH09)zH09 A0} b 0500005 "901A8p 97 8y} Buisn usym sjuswdinbe aAoqe auj [eysul 0} paau ON (Z:9I0N
fauenbal4 abeyjo aseyd 1omog 10J09]|00 d)sem | 8y} Buisn usym Ajeresedss (0¥N-08080€) INYD sjsem duy} JapiQ (|:8)0N
FEE HE NEE Bxc0l
(3U0Z ZH09 ‘ZHOS 10} B|GE|IEAR) SIOMO]g ‘2 BYPIERDMNEE PIRISHCEY2IHFH2ZEFR O (CH
(H1EErRr ZH09 ‘ZHOS) EH & (0L R KFOBNEZ (0VN-08080€) HE=E (1[G “RI2IS%CE I ZEREE L (L E
0402009 ‘0724009 oI
4no 2\ Y= ) oo_wsom
Yl RIS (‘Asse)yayoelg
0721009 (H) Ja4cl 0A1602000S9 408M
ang (n0ge) 00Lzv0€
0042009
8500 10nQ Yoy
YN 4% 0821009 0¥.00009 ‘0¥900009
120022S Nwmo.m W_Q%m\ mwo_”_ﬁ
0811009 ‘0¥900009 —HN &) —¥
9SOH 0602009 ‘0¥900009 016379700 (A0Z2) 0292108
Y 9SOH siamolq
alBdzos0e Y= R >mwmm%o%mvw e 050€00€ Joj 8|qe} ay} ®dg|  0AL609000S9 30SM
r - : BHG Y
resdisasen | (SIS | )Gt dah o T
(B ¥&% B T244vE A00Z) 000¥0%0€
(‘Asse)Jojejnbal Jayi4 Beq asem wnip isnq 10J9902 JuI
(BY) &= 1TEF18U N L YES TEINYE 54104720
(A00L) 006€070€
0A1605000S9 O0SH
leuondo (‘Asse) unjuap
TR (B) EFNTLAV
adA) Limusp 10J99)|02 JSNp-1 10J09|02 Ul + Jemolg ]
ENT£AN EEEL | (501044n) +ERone | fSeeuouen | adl
QY 10} 11| sued jusuodwo)
___ddc¢|g xE
uﬂ ] M_HNEW*M FK
adej Bunesuy| . }
O O UY/—L PXT-EEE/ESIN-7 L ZGXIN
Buiwway umop/dn uing " g
O | O R §'1-162e/2TE Y0TSXI
(adid Jamolq ynm) adAy uoans Jeay | usALp Japjoy ajuy Jaddn Buiwway yoyspuig ] }
BN G eRwE|  EESY<T B = 2158 recay SO
adA) uonons Jeay | usALp Japjoy ajiuy Jaddn @) O PXZ-€EEIE0N-FLZSXIN
PR EESY (T 0S¥ 0 g_c,_mwmm_m_n_ P-€22IHZ0-Y0ZSXN
adA} uoijons a|ppI | usALp Japjoy ajuy Jaddn 208 O O O 7-€€¢/20-¥02SXIN
VNt EESYXT 105 | 309 | 205y :o_umo__%W Bumas
Syleway wajshs Buiauq adA| =
24 L5 R SY/00ZSXIN 10 8|ge) uoneoljddy

sainjead Yok

E—HEER



KHOA 1R
\[MX3200] Standard model

KHOH SR

\[MX3200] Light weight materials )

KHOB
 [MX3200]

L))

Heavy weight materials/

KHOC NG
\[MX3200] Wide seam




KHOA,0B,0C,0H Fx—>7Av % (#f)

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wN =

© o N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44
45

46

6S0002A91Y0
308022A0
6S0002B91Y0
308022B0
6S0002C91Y0

308022C0
6S0002H91Y0
308022H0
308021B910
308023-910

0070630
3080320
007019A0
0084210
308026-910

007019A0
0071550
3080300
0071550
0045350

0048190
3080290
308031-920
0070120
2401500

2016290
179726-050
3080340
2041150
179725-250

0070640
2121860
2107660
3080330
0071540

3042920
0045180
3040850
0070780
0070080

007154-HCO
3012400
3012360
3012370
3012380

3080360

EBERRTR

Fr—rhvE ()
HERN
Fr—vhvE ()
HERN
Fr—vhviz ()

RN
Fr—rhAviz ()
REA
Fr—rhvE ()
TJL—LINAT

SEXRT/MAS5 X 8
TS5y b
ERI/MA X8
FTAOIVR—=7
3

T /M4 X 8
m*< /M3 X 3.8
™A

m*< /M3 X 3.8
IERTY /M3 X 4

NAETY /M3
L/N—

9229

FINRT /M35 X 6
E#E/ N

IE X8R
Ak
L/N—
s
Jva

FRT/MAS X 10
faomiR

1= <

HENHR

TRV /M3 X35

75w b

INATVRIV R /M6 X 10
Ak

XY /M5 X 3
EXT /M3 X5

SEXT /M3 X 35
B=AEzE ()
R=FEE (R)
B=EE b
TAI)A—

EoxY

KHOA,0B,0C,0H CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION

CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY
FABRIC GUARD
CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY
FABRIC GUARD
CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY

FABRIC GUARD

CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY
FABRIC GUARD

CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY
FRAME PIPE

SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW

OIL MARK
UPPER KNIFE

SCREW
SCREW
LOWER KNIFE
SCREW
SCREW

NUT
LEVER
CRANK
SCREW
SPRING

RING
BLOCK
LEVER
WASHER
BUSHING

SCREW

OIL WICK

PIN

AUXILIARY PLATE
SCREW

BRACKET
BOLT
BLOCK
SCREW
SCREW

SCREW

VACUUM REGULATOR ASSEMBLY
VACUUM INNER REGULATOR
VACUUM OUTER REGULATOR
FILTER/VACUUM REGULATOR

SCREW

QT.

N = N = = N G - A A A A A AN - A AN AN N SN N G

A A AN -

NN



ksoc (1) KSOC,KSOE )




KSOC,KSOE,KSOF Fx—> A v %2 ($8)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 6S0005091Y0
2 3080550

3 3080580

4 6S0006091Y0
5 3080560

6 3080590

7 308049-910
8 0084210

9 0070630
10 179458-050
1 0070630
12 0070390
13 179459-050
14 0071430
15 0045350
16 0048190
17 179460-250
18 2400530
19 0070630
20 0070320
21 0071200
22 2121860
23 2107660
24 3042920
25 0045180
26 3040850
27 0070780
28 3080600
29 0071430
30 3012400

31 3012360
32 3012370
33 3012380
34 3080360

35 6S0007091Y0

36 1L603109100
37 0070100
38 0070080
39 1C000600000

EBERRTR

Fr—rhvZ (8
L/N\—
BEN
Fr—rhvZ (58
L/\—

RN
TJL—LINAT
FTAIR—7Y
EXT/MAS5 X 8
TR (FRLER)

SEXRT/MAS5 X 8
M%< /M2.5 X 6
3 (#EH)
FEXY /M4 X 55
IEXT /M3 X 4

NATY /M3
Jva

= AV
EXT/M4AS5 X 8
ERI /M5 X6

EXT /M2 X3
Br=pEep i

ke
75w bk
INATURIL R /M6 X 10
hz2kia|
ERI/M25 X3
1EER

FEXRT /M4 X 55
REFENEE (10
B =S ()
E=HAEzE (b
T1ILZ
EfRY

Fr—rhviz (8

XN A EANC =)
FERI /M3 X6
FXRI /M3 X5
Ty b

DESCRIPTION
CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY
LEVER
FABRIC GUARD

CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY
LEVER

FABRIC GUARD
FRAME PIPE

OIL MARK

SCREW
STATIONARY BLADE

SCREW
SCREW
MOVABLE BLADE
SCREW
SCREW

NUT
BUSHING
SPRING
SCREW
SCREW

SCREW
OIL WICK
PIN
BRACEKT
BOLT

BLOCK

SCREW

AUXILIARY PLATE

SCREW

VACUUM REGULATOR ASSY.

VACUUM INNER REGULATOR
VACUUM OUTER REGULATOR
FILTER/VACUUM REGULATOR
SCREW

CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY

AIR BLOWER PIPE ASSY.
SCREW

SCREW

NUT

KSO0C,KSOE,KSOF CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY

QT.

A A NN = AN = A A N = a2 a GEEE - A A A A A AN 2 N G

- A A



ATV R INDEX

PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO PAGE REF.NO.
0045180 5 37
0045180 7 25
0045350 5 20
0045350 7 15
0048190 5 21
0048190 7 16
0070080 5 40
0070080 7 38
0070100 7 37
0070120 5 24
007019A0 5 13
007019A0 5 16
0070320 7 20
0070390 7 12
0070630 5 1"
0070630 7 9
0070630 7 1"
0070630 7 19
0070640 5 31
0070780 5 39
0070780 7 27
0071200 7 21
0071430 7 14
0071430 7 29
0071540 5 35
007154-HCO 5 41
0071550 5 17
0071550 5 19
0084210 5 14
0084210 7 8
179458-050 7 10
179459-050 7 13
179460-250 7 17
179725-250 5 30
179726-050 5 27

1C000600000 7 39
1L603109100 7 36
2016290 5 26

2041150 5 29
2107660 5 33
2107660 7 23
2121860 5 32
2121860 7 22
2400530 7 18
2401500 5 25
3012360 5 43
3012360 7 31
3012370 5 44
3012370 7 32
3012380 5 45
3012380 7 33
3012400 5 42
3012400 7 30
3040850 5 38
3040850 7 26
3042920 5 36
3042920 7 24
308021B910 5 9
308022A0 5 2
308022B0 5 4
308022C0 5 6
308022H0 5 8
308023-910 5 10
308026-910 5 15
3080290 5 22
3080300 5 18
308031-920 5 23
3080320 5 12
3080330 5 34
3080340 5 28
3080360 5 46
3080360 7 34
308049-910 7 7
3080550 7 2
3080560 7 5
3080580 7 3
3080590 7 6
3080600 7 28
6S0002A91Y0 5 1
6S0002B91Y0 5 3
6S0002C91Y05 5
6S0002H91Y05 7
6S0005091Y0 7 1
6S0006091Y0 7 4
6S0007091Y0 7 35






NG AZSDBEKRN R
Attt T 553-0002 KFRESXEM 5-7-2 TEL (06)6458-4739
FAX (06)6454-8785

PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.

5-7-2, Sagisu, Fukushima-ku, Osaka 553-0002, Japan.  Phone :(06)6458-4739
Telefax: (06)6454-8785

Cat. No. 9B601000000 November 2003
© 2003 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.

TON=YAZOATICEHEHEINTVWEIABIE. WRDHFEELEETEHIENHIET,
The description in this PARTS CATALOG is subject to change without prior notice.



